CITY OF BATTLE CREEK

POLICE DEPARTMENT

August 12, 2025

Guns to be destroyed. Reported stolen or attempting to locate registered owner.

Make

Model

Caliber

Serial No.

Complaint No.

Letter

ACR

200

38

A910151

11-29762/04-
48411

Owner is
deceased.
9/8/2013

Taurus

G3

ABG735966

25-005576

Certified letter
senton
7/2/25.
Returned as
undeliverable

Springfield

XD9

BY376130

22-007218

Letter _
returned — no
forwarding
address

Sturm Ruger

LCP Il

380

380317651

22-009922

Certified letter
senton
3/20/25-
undeliverable

Springfield

P9

40

AM20963

22-009922

Certified letter
senton
3/20/25-
undeliverable

Remington
Arms

870 Tactical

12 ga

RS16925M

22-009922

Certified letter
senton
3/20/25-
undeliverable

34 N. DIVISION ST.

PHONE (269) 966-3322

BATTLE CREEK MICHIGAN

49014
WWW.BATTLECREEKMI.GOV




